## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			ame	Execution Date				
Capital Controls Company, Inc.				02/12/2002				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Severn Trent V	Nater	Purification, Inc.					
Street Address: 3000 Advance Lane								
City:	Colmar							
State/Country:	PENNSYLVAN	NIA						
Postal Code:	18915							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Ty			Number					
Patent Number: 54964		72		8				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				5496472			
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (713)975-0995							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: 7139750800								
Email: abennett@patents-trademark.com								
Correspondent Name: D'Ambrosio & Menon, L.L.P.								
Address Line 1:10260 Westheimer Rd., Ste. 465Address Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77042								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SEVR233STWP						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Amanda Bennett						
Total Attachments: 3    source=STWP_LegalName#page1.tif    source=STWP_LegalName#page2.tif    source=STWP_LegalName#page3.tif								

	ORPORATION BUI	*****			
Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.)    Entity Number 711736 X_Business Corporation (§ 1915) Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)					
		Document will be returned to th name and address you enter to			
State .	Zio Code				
	]	(15 Pa.C.S <u>X</u> Business Corporatio Nonprofit Corporation			

Fee: \$52

Filed in the Department of State on TB 2	5 2002
ACTING	NC
Secretary of the Commonwealth	JK

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:

1. The name of the cornoration is: Capital Controls Company, Inc.

2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County 3000 Advance Lane Colmar PA 18915 Montgomery (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County c/a

3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PABCL

4. The date of its incorporation: 4-14-1983

5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:

- The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.

X. The amendment shall be effective on: 04/01/2002 at 12:01 a.m. Date Hour

THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SIGNED DOCUMENT FILED WITH THE DUMPERSHE OF STATE

1. L

6. Check one of the following:

- The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa,C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).
- X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).

7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:

\_\_\_\_ The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows

X The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

8. Check if the amendment restate. the Articles:

\_\_\_\_ The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
day of
CAPITAL CONTROLS COMPANY, INC. Name of Corporation Kassett & Helly Signature Secret2ry Title

PATENT REEL: 024120 FRAME: 0323

## EXHIBIT A

Article one of the Articles of Incorporation shall hereby read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Severn Trent Water Purification, Inc."

PATENT REEL: 024120 FRAME: 0324

.

RECORDED: 03/23/2010

an sanna i a